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2013 CALIFORNIA URBAN FOREST COUNCIL 
BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

(Updated 4/17/13) 

 
Dorothy Abeyta, President 
Arborist 
Department of Transportation Special Districts 
City of San Jose 
1404 Mabury Road. 
San José, CA 95133 
dorothy.abeyta@sanjoseca.gov 
Phone (408) 794-1924 
Cell (925) 890 8277 
 
Bob Blum 
Nixon Peabody 
One Embarcadero Center 
18th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
Phone (415) 984-8311 
Cell (415) 370-7336 
Fax (866) 244-0466 
rblum@nixonpeabpdy.com 
 
Julie Broughton 
Rincon Consultants 
180 N. Ashwood St. 
Ventura, CA 93003 
Phone (805) 644-4455 x32 
Cell (805) 452-9192 
jbroughton@rinconconsultants.com 
 
David A. Duncan, Treasurer 
830 Spring Dr. 
Mill Valley, CA 94941 
(415) 388-3994 Home 
(415) 279-3994 Cell 
dduncan44@gmail.com 
 
Sam Duran 
2727 Morena Blvd., #202 
San Diego, CA 92117 
(619) 954-4519 
sammduran@att.net 
 
Gordon Mann  
Mann Made Resources  
Consulting Arborist and Urban Forester  
12661 Torrey Pines Drive, Auburn, CA 95602  
gordon@mannandtrees.com  
(650) 740-3461 cell 
www.mannandtrees.com 
 
 
 

Jack McCabe, Past President  
Davey Resource Group 
Work: 7627 Morro Rd. 
(Home: 10700 Colorado Rd) 
Atascadero, CA 93422 
jack.mccabe@davey.com 
Phone (800) 966-2021  
Cell (805) 801 9591 
 
Isabelle Minn 
LEED AP, Associate Principal  
The Planning Center 
1625 Shattuck Avenue, Suite 300 
Berkeley, CA  94709 
Phone (510) 848 3815 
Fax (510) 848 4315 
Cell – 510-306-7700 
ihminn@hotmail.com 
 
Fausto Palofax 
Mission Hills Nursery 
1525 Fort Stockton Drive 
San Diego, California 92103 
Phone: (619) 295-2808  
Fax: (619) 295-7833 
(619)-818-9396 cell 
faustopalafox@hotmail.com 
 
Doug Wildman  
Program Director, Friends of the Urban Forest 
P.O. Box 29456 
San Francisco, CA 94129-0456 
Day (415) 561-6890  
Fax (415) 561-6899 
doug@fuf.net 
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